# 502531756 10/14/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2577057

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YISUN	10/14/2013
MENG XU	10/14/2013
LEE CHEUNG	10/14/2013
CHOUNG-YAW MICHAEL SHIEH	10/14/2013

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VARMOUR NETWORKS, INC.		
Street Address:	2520 MISSION COLLEGE BOULEVARD		
Internal Address:	SUITE 103		
City:	SANTA CLARA		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95054		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13794367	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (408)720-8383

 Phone:
 4087208300

Email: katie\_lister@bstz.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP

Address Line 1: 1279 OAKMEAD PARKWAY
Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94085

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9241P007	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL J. MALLIE, REG. NO. 36591	

PATENT REEL: 031402 FRAME: 0001

502531756

Signature:	/Michael J. Mallie/
Date:	10/14/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=P007 Assignment signed#page1.tif source=P007 Assignment signed#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031402 FRAME: 0002

A٤	SSIGNMENT	OF PATENT	APPLICATION	Attorney Docket No.:	9241P007	
	For good a	and valuable con	sideration, the receipt a	ind sufficiency of which is I	nereby	
į.	acknowledged, we, the undersigned, Yi Sun, Meng Xu, Lee Cheung and Choung-Yaw Michael					
	<u>Shieh</u> , hereby s	ell, assign, and tr	ransfer to <u>vArmour N</u>	etworks, Inc.		
	Boulevard, Suite ("Assignee"), and for the United Sta are disclosed in the the non-provision	t03, Santa Clara its successors, a tes and all foreig te application (pr al application ma	i, California 95054 assigns, and legal repre in countries, in and to a rovisional or non-provisi iy have a declaration ex	elace of business at 25 esentatives, the entire right ny and all inventions or im- onal) for the United States ecuted by the undersigned or non-provisional) is entitle	, title, and interest provements that patent which for d prior hereto or	
		DISTRIE	BUTED TCP SYN FLO	OD PROTECTION.		
	said patent applic	ation also identif	ied as follows (when kn	own):		
			attorney or agent for sa said patent application v	id Assignee to insert belov when known.]	v the application	
	United States Pal	ent Application N	Number <u>13/794,367</u>	filed March 11, 2013	······································	
	provisional applic applications, cont applications, rene patent application any of said invent reexamination ce	ations, utility app inued prosecutions, wal applications, is that have been tions or improven rtificates, and exi es on said invent	olications, design applications, continually, reissue applications, reissue applications, reissue applications, reissue applications, reissue applications, reissue and to all tensions, that have bee tions or improvements;	nal) and all provisional appations, divisional applications, divisional applications, sexaminations, extensions. United States and all foreigorial patents, reissued provisional be issued in the and in and to all rights of provisions.	ns, continuation ubstitute , and all other gn countries on patents, United States and	
	improvements in said Assignee, its and purpose of the provisional applications, contapplications, renepatent application assignments, powers and representatives in improvements and all patents of legal representatives.	its own name; and successors, assignment, the ations, utility applications, and all wers of attorney, esentatives all failed the history their securing and miled for vesting title is said inventions ives; and	nd that, when requested signs, and legal repress he undersigned will exemplications, design applications, reissue applications or improvements, read other papers; compacts known to the under reof; and generally assinaintaining proper paters or improvements, in sa	re a patent or patents for say without charge to, but at intatives, to carry out in go ocute all provisional applications, divisional applications, divisional applications, extensions examinations, extensions overnents; execute all righ municate to said Assignee signed relating to said invest said Assignee, its succept protection for said inventations and all applications and all applications.	the expense of, od faith the intent ations, non- ans, continuation substitute and all other ations or assors, assigns, or cations for patents s, assigns, and	
	assignment, gran	it, mortgage, lice	nse, or other agreemen	gns, and legal representati It affecting the rights and p and that full right to convey	roperty herein	

Rev. 1/08/2010

herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

# Each Inventor: Please Sign and Date Below: Yi Sun Printed/Typed Name Meng Xu Printed/Typed\_Name Signature Lee Cheung Printed/Typed Name Choung-Yaw Michael Shieh Printed/Typed Name

Assignment Document Return Address: BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP 1279 Oakmead Parkway Sunnyvale, CA 94085-4040 (408) 720-8300